

Tabulation for RFP #2011-0308

Category: Standard Spec PC (quantity needed: 76)

Bidders Name	Manufacture/Make	Model #	Delivery	Cost each	Cost Extension
Ace Computers	ACE	VISION 7HT #M730ITC		695.-	52,820.-
CDI Computer Dealers	LENOVO THINK CENTRE	M90P	15 BUS DAYS	1063.02	80,789.52
Cyber Repair	LENOVO	M90P	10 " "	864.13	65,673.88
EDC Systems	LENOVO	3282B6U	14 " "	655.-	49,780.-
EDC Systems - Alternate	DELL	OPTIPLEX 980MT	14 " "	829.-	63,004.-
Fortress Systems Intl	LENOVO	M90P	10 " "	622.50	47,310.-
MarketSpace Solutions	LENOVO	M90P	14 " "	629.-	47,804.-
New Tech Solutions Inc	HP	V5811AA-CTO	15 " "	657.-	49,932.-
Valley	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Yorel Integrated Solutions	LENOVO	3282-AIU	15 " "	849.-	64,524.-

Tabulation for RFP #2011-0308

Category: Custom Spec PC (quantity needed: 2)

Bidders Name	Manufacture/Make	Model #	Delivery	Cost each	Cost Extension
Ace Computers	ACE	LOGICAD G # A950CAWS		1,595.-	3,190.-
CDI Computer Dealers	LENOVO	THINK STATION S20	15 BUS DAYS	1,207.99	2,415.98
Cyber Repair	LENOVO	THINK STATION 4105034	10 " "	1,326.10	2,652.20
EDC Systems	LENOVO	THINK STATION S20	14 " "	2,050.-	4,100.-
EDC Systems - Alternate	DELL	PRECISION T3500CMT	14 " "	1,095.-	2,190.-
Fortress Systems Intl	LENOVO	THINK STATION S20	10 " "	1,229.-	2,458.-
MarketSpace Solutions	LENOVO	S20	14 " "	1,351.-	2,702.-
New Tech Solutions Inc	HP	V5933AV-CTO	15 " "	1,695.-	3,390.-
Valley	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Yorel Integrated Solutions	LENOVO	THINK STATION S20 4157-CTO	15 " "	1,290.-	2,580.-

Tabulation for RFP #2011-0308

Category: Monitors (quantity needed: 57)

Bidders Name	Manufacture/Make	Model #	Delivery	Cost each	Cost Extension
Ace Computers	SAMSUNG	B1740R		139.-	7,923.-
CDI Computer Dealers	IBM	L17LCD	15 BUS DAYS	127.47	7,265.79
Cyber Repair	LENOVO	D186	10 " "	138.57	7,898.49
EDC Systems	LENOVO	5047HB2	14 " "	112.-	6,384.-
EDC Systems - Alternate	DELL	P170	14 " "	143.-	8,151.-
Fortress Systems Intl	NEC	AS171-BK	10 " "	119.-	6,783.-
MarketSpace Solutions	LENOVO	L1711P	4-5 " "	124.-	7,068.-
New Tech Solutions Inc	SAMSUNG	B1740R	15 " "	145.-	8,265.-
Valley	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Yorel Integrated Solutions	LENOVO	5047HB2	15 " "	170.-	9,690.-

Tabulation for RFP #2011-0308

Bidders Name	Extended Cost Standard Spec PC	Extended Cost Custom Spec PC	Extended Cost Monitors	Total Overall Cost	
Ace Computers	52,820.-	3,190.-	7,923.-	63,933.-	
CDI Computer Dealers	80,789.52	2,415.98	7,265.79	90,471.29	
Cyber Repair	65,673.88	2,652.20	7,898.49	76,224.57	
EDC Systems	49,780.-	4,100.-	6,384.-	60,264.-	
EDC Systems - Alternate	63,004.-	2,190.-	8,151.-	73,345.-	
Fortress Systems Intl	47,310.-	2,458.-	6,783.-	56,551.-	
MarketSpace Solutions	47,804.-	2,702.-	7,068.-	57,574.-	
New Tech Solutions Inc	49,932.-	3,390.-	8,265.-	61,587.-	
Valley	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Yorel Integrated Solutions	64,524.-	2,580.-	9,690.-	76,794.-	

Apparent Low Bidder:

FORTRESS SYSTEMS INTL

Date:

08 MAR 2011

DEORES ALVARO

Lincoln County Witness

John Hankins

Lincoln County Purchasing Agent